EL. T bate





AIRFRAME MAINTENANCE RECORD

Airborne

Air Filter Change Reminder

Changed at:

Next Change:

3529.7 Hrs. 3-18-96 Date

Parker Aerospace

Hrs.

Lio9 BOOK 2

C 182Q 1979

AIRCRAFT SERIAL AND REGISTRATION 18266608

N95720

RECORD NUMBER Feb. 19,1988

DATE	TOTAL T		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
1988	HOURS	10ths		& NUMBER
4-4	2198		Nose wheel pants has cracks. Repaired with fiberglass	ASP416721825
4/4	JASA		INSTAll wheel Posts Nose+ MAINS	Michel Mode
923	2256	,B	CLW AD 87-20-03 RI BY REPLACING BILOIS SEATS RAIN, INSP ONE ON SOME RAILS EACH ANNUAL OR 100 HRS	John Bancal
5ep23	2384	9	Replaced 3'sessay are dust hose, (inlet to calin heat mult). Replaced C.H.T. sender unit live to intermittent CHT reading when cold). Repaired multiple cracks in left main strut fairing using alon. backing patch rivets, Stop drilled various crackings in other stastic pieces wing tips, honeon	Bruce Weid
1		7	June 1	A 1 410000 TIC
Sep26	2388	6	Repaired lesking Rtwing FUEL CELLINSPECTION/ACESS PLATE (the one just aft of the fuel filler cap) removed plate cleaned presented using Monney Model 654 Semkit PR-140	Frue Wied 3GBZ APP 470646496
				8

- 0 -			MAINTENANCE RECORD		
DATE	TOTAL IN SER	VICE	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	_	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
- 19 <u>88</u>	HOURS	10ths			& NUMBER
Oct.	7ACH 2406	3	Removed it replaced ELT bottory pack IN DORN MARGOLI. Bench checked ELT transmitter, SOK reinstalled ELT 6.1. Battery pack good thru JUL		Eque Will 470640496
Oct 18	TACH 2416	7	Removed Stewarts Walker Engine tachometer - sus too low of reading. Williams Inst. Repaired color work orace # 403 Reinstalled, yellow tagged tackometer assigned 5/N 10758 by wa	lliams Inst.)	Bruse Wed A &P 470640496
Dec 20 1988	TACH 2428		CK Buttery and Lights. Report Wheels CK Brakes. Repair shimmy Dampher. Gresse Latch Repolace Spinner Bulk head - CK all cables Polleys and Fairleads Replace Rulder Next due 12 months or 200 hr. Lube and insp Alt Controls Retorgue Fuel Sonde this Alc has been Insp Ilalm a 100 hr Eusp and was found Airmonthy. Wode Ethern I centify this Alc has Board Insp Ilalm a found Airmonthy.	Targer Lluks or Static Wick or R+ and L+ enlant A+P50)	. Replace boggage Doon - Replace Borkt Filter Sepense I centify
7AN 13,1989	2466		Adjusted wing flap up micro switch on flap jack screw to leave jack screw coller + end block.	MERICAN FLYING	AVIATION CO. ELOUD FIELD
JAN 14,89	2472		Replaced taxi hamp. Removed instrument panel glare shield skingers and deck assembly. Had assembly recovered by Witchtermans Upholster using black viny! that conforms to FAR 25.853B used same material toldeck replaced all four flood lamps in space skield assembly. Repaired shorted Glide coak. We by cutting out? nexting in anou piece of RG5BAU COAK.	AIR ORDER	
		•	MAINTENANCE RECORD	1820	BESPECTOR
DATE	TOTAL TI		CESTIFIED AIRWOR WHELD ON FILE DAE	OU A CHAN YHTH	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE,
1989	HOURS	10ths	EDEN !	PRAIRIE, MI REPAIN STATIC	CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
Ed25	2531	1	Chan whoops wrong book see engine	SAN AVIATI	ON CO.
Mar 6	2548	9	Replaced Rt brake linings w/PN 66-109 (Cleveland #) Saftaged w/.032 Wine aired tires 42 psi replaced Shield warmps # 1820 G.E.	d 2 9/3 r	Brua W. S. 4. 47640496
Apr 18	2637	6	Replaced oring in Left brake moster cylinder 4 in Lt. brake caliper, replied brake pads w/ Cleveland #66-109 filled 4 bleed system w/ Hydraulic replaced lamps #1828, # f in pedastal lighting	Fluid 5606 Amend. 2	Bruce Wald A0P 470 640496
May 03	2667	0	Replaced ORING in Hobbs OIL PRESSURE Adapter . TO BUIK head fitting (HIMS 29 778-4) Filed Royalite panel (copilot) to enable better receiver to ERNY ENGLISHED.	ector GAGEMENT	Bruce Wied AUP 470 640496
MAY 06	2670		Replaced shear ain in autopilat serva drii Cleaned & lived grow train & spraket to	tel or	Frue Wad 249 470640496
	253	E			D

600			MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE 1989	TOTAL IN SER	VICE	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
MAY MAY	2 HOURS	10ths	Replaced Nose wheel time & tube McCaeary 5.00-5 (ply (A1D4159) Static balanced wheel and 3-192 eneights checked wheel reinstalled bearing race 100se on bulked half S/N 791263 removed taked wheel reinstalled trace areas tock to splice (race areas)	1 1
Aug 6	2815	3	Remove 4 replaced Rt wing fuel tank quick drain (seep) Manufacturing División INC. MODEL F391-82 AUG 29,86 Sapetied w/ .032 st. stal saft wire.	Frence Wed
SEP 15	2874	3	Removed & replaced all brake pade w/Clearland of metalic linings, replaced dome long #313, wir 66-109 to replaced it wing position lang. sired tures	Frence Wied AND
JAN.	2890	7	Removal of resina audio switching panel + ARC R 402A marker bearen received anstallation of KING KMA 24 sudio panel w/3 light marker AMERICAN AVIAT FLYING CLOUD	FIELD
X	D	1117.5	FAA CERTIFIED REPAIR STATI THE ABOVE DESCRIBED MAINTEN CERTIFIED AIRWORTHY AND A D HELD ON FILE UNDER W / O #	ON CRS LJ2R980K ANCE/OR REPAIR IS ETAILED RECORD IS
			SIGNED BULLO WE	DESPECTOR
			CHE FISHEREX MOSK MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE	TOTAL TIN		CH2 FISHED WARRING CO SCHED (FISHED) EDESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
1990 JAN 13		10ths	I have inspected this arrival + found it in sourcety touchitos for a FERRY FLIGHT from FCM to CAMBRIDGE MIND ID DAY VER ONLY 101	Brue Wiel AH 470 616496
age 24	DATE //. PROP T 91.171 A	24/90	TACH/HOBBS 2891.5 TOTAL TIME 2891.5 13.5 TSMOH 1641.5 12-87 91.172 XPND 12-87	
	CHE	KED	ED BOAKES REPARED ALL WHEEL	BEARING
	REP	LACE	= LEFT MAIN TIRE WITH MICEARY 6	100 x6 GRLY
	AI	K KAR	I CERTIFY THAT THIS ENSIME/AIRCRAFT HAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL/199 HOUR! HAS BEEN DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY	INSPECTION AND

			MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE	TOTAL T	VICE	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED TO DE IN VISMOBILLE	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
FEB 17	HOURS TACH 2099	10ths 7	REMOVED TRANSPONDER ANTO THAT WAS MOUNTED IN AFT EMPENAL INSTAILED IN AFT EMPENAL INSTAILED IN AFT EMPENAL INSTAILED IN AFT EMPENAL INSTAILED NEW THE COPILOT SEAT. Installed NEW RG SOAU COAX FROM TRANSPONDER TRAY TO ANTENNIA WORK PERFORMED CONFORMS TO AC 43.13-14 CAPT IL + 15. TRANSPONDER PERFORMED CONFORMS TO AC 43.13-14 CAPT IL + 15. TRANSPONDER PERFORMED CONFORMS TO AC 43.13-14 CAPT IL + 15. TRANSPONDER PERFORMED	Brice Wed A+P A70640496 De Antenno.
May 5	2955 Er. By	5 _{ME}	Replaced Rt. Main landing gear tire WMelreary AIRTHE Tested voll press with std. gauge: placarded only air craft gauge to reflect more of an accurate reading	Bruce Wed 496_
tel Via	PROP		U TACHHOBBS 25915 TOTAL TIME 28975	
1990 MAY 09	2955	6	I certify that the altimeter, static system, transponder, and altitude reporter tests required by FARs 91.171, 91.172, & 91.36 have been performed and found to be within the limits of FAR 43 appendices E & F and AC43.6a. TESTED TO 20,000 R. Altimeter model United Instruments V/N 5934P-1 s/n N 4142. Transponder model ARC RT 359A s/n 18 434 Altitude reporter TRANS CAL VIN DIRGID-T s/n 39/16 SIGNED (altimeter/static) Bure Walk SIGNED (transponder) James Wald AMERICAN AVIATION CO. MPLS., EN 55347	STANKES STANKE
		0		•
			MAINTENANCE RECORD	•
DATE 990	TOTAL TIN SERV	TIME VICE	MAINTENANCE RECORD DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
	IN SERV	10ths Insta	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED all spiever Bulkhead 0752637-17 Bulkhead Back Plates 0550341-1 torque up CK OK. Wadu E Hemsenford	CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER Prop T AMP SOZS42523
May 10	HOURS	10ths Insta	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED All Spinner Bulkhead 0752637-17 Bulkhead Back Plates 0550341-1 Torque Up Ck Ok. Removed engine 0-470-U SN: 46 7415 for major overfaule and Remotable same engine after major over hand with new shock mount new alterna helt. and overhanded accessories see engin log flight to	CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER Propp Topp To
May 10	IN SERV HOURS	10ths Insta	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED all Spi uner Bulkhead 0752637-17 Bulkhead Back Plates 0550341-1 Torque up Ck Ok. Wade Eldensuffer Removed engin 0-470-4 SN: 467415 for major, overfaule and Remotelbul same engin after major over land with new shock mounts new alterna belt. and evenlanded accessories see eight log flight to Approved for return to server, TRIAD AVIATION FAA Approved Repair Sta W. O. # 6296	CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER Prop A*P 502542523 Lateral
990 May	IN SERV HOURS	10ths Insta	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED All Spinner Bulkhead 0752637-17 Bulkhead Back Plates 0550341-1 Torque Wade E Henrichter Removed engine 0-470-U SN: 467415 for major, overfaule and Remotable same engine after major over hand with new shock mount new alterior belt and eventually accessories see engine log flight to TRIAD AVIATION FAA Approved Repair Sta	CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER Proportion From Sozs42324 Language L

	1		MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE	TOTAL IN SERV		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
19 90	HOURS	10ths		& NUMBER
12/			Completed 100hR / ANNUA (Inspection . Lubricatal controls	
18	3005.	6	bellownes and hinger shapected difframe and Landing goa	٤.
			Complied A0 # 87-20-03 seat rails & Pollers, nodefect noted.	
9			Complied AD # 76-07-W Bendy switch no defect. See AD sheet attached. Replaced ELT Box. and opegator checked goo	el.
			Bot. Due 12/92. I certify this airframe has been just	ected
	Aug MY		determined to be in an airworthy condition. Capproned for	
			return to service. Robert +- Ros AP I89442661 IA.	December 12, 1920
1/29/9	13010	0	INSTALLED NEW PROP. GOVERNOR CASCE \$ 875000	
	3010		TREMITONA CARCU OK THUM 177325469 APP -	
10	10 250 10 250	10 m -	VOR CHECK, COYLE VOR, 300° RADIAL, TYPE - DUAL	S INDIRES
11/15/91			2° ERROIZ, DAVIDRAIN	TO AUTHORIZE SERVICES
1 35-				
A				

DATE	TOTAL IN SERV		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
19	HOURS	10ths		& NUMBER
	110	ar Sanga	WAS PERMITED AND/OR INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A	
		CVIC	SUMMIT AVIATION, INC. MIDDLETOWN, DELAWARE TACH TIME 5/80,/	
	THE TO SERVICE		Apstalled new muffler NV-0750161-89	
(9a.15	100	10 E	SN- 9090 5 3 Lostable new brake linings (Javiel Johnson SMIR 208 I

MAINTENANCE PECOPD

DATE TOTAL TIME BEFORE DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED AUTHORIES SOLUTION FIRST AMANTENNES IS CERTIFIED AND THE WORK PERFORMED AUTHORIES SOLUTION SERVICE SIGNATURE STATE OF THE WORK PERFORMED AUTHORIES SOLUTION FIRST AMANTENNES IS CERTIFIED AND THE WORK PERFORMED AUTHORIES SOLUTION FINAL ASSACRATION N95720 Cessen 1820 May 1, 1992 Installed a Northern Airborne Technologies AR80-01 Intercos system. The installation demands and accordance with Northern Airborne Technologies Installation Henual Intervors, Rev. 1.2, and within guidelined ACAS 13-20 Copyright (Section 1992). The aircraft Weight and Balance and Equipment List has been revised to reflect this chonge. FINAL ASSACRATION OF THE WORK PERFORMED DATE IN SERVICE DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED AUTHORIZED SOMMULACE CHARACTER SOMMULACE AUTHORIZED SOMMULA					MAINTENANCE RECORD		
THIS AUNTINANCE IS CRATTED AIRWORTH A LANDING AND	DATE				DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED		CERTIFICATE TYPE
ANTHORITY AND STATE OF THE WORK PENGAMED ANTHORITY TO A TIME DATE SERVICE SERVICE THE TOTAL TIME M SERVICE DATE TOTAL TIME M SERVICE DATE DISCRIPTION OF THE WORK PENGAMED AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CHARGE CHIEFLAND MAINTENANCE RECORD AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CHIEFLAND MAINTENANCE RECORD AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CHIEFLAND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CHIEFLAND MAINTENANCE RECORD AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CHIEFLAND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CHIEFLAND MAINTENANCE RECORD MAIN	19	HOURS	10ths	17.5 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			& NUMBER
DATE TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE I		AIRWO	SIGN	3-31-92	Theplaced ROTATING BENCON BULTS SERVICED ALL TIRE PRESSURES 15MD	-	
MAINTENANCE RECORD MAINTENANCE RECORD MAINTENANCE RECORD MAINTENANCE RECORD MAINTENANCE RECORD MAINTENANCE RECORD DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATION		IFA	FLIGI Oaklan	324416 TCRAFI , California	N95720 Cessna 182Q May 1, 1992		
MAINTENANCE RECORD MAINTENANCE RECORD MAINTENANCE RECORD DATE INSERVICE HOURS TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE HOURS TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE 1922 HOURS TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE 1924 HOURS TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE AND A STATE OF THE WORK PERFORMED AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE 8 NUMBER AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CHISTOPHY AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE 8 NUMBER AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE TOTAL TIME 10 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE 8 NUMBER AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE TOTAL TIME 10 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE 8 NUMBER AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE TOTAL TIME 10 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE 8 NUMBER 10 AUTHORIZED					AA80-01 Intercom system. The instal was completed in accordance with Nor	llation rthern	
DATE TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE 1972 HOURS 10ths 10t					set forth by FAA AC43.13-1A chapter	11 and	
DATE TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE 1972 HOURS 10ths SERVICE 1972 HOURS 10ths SERVICE 1973 HOURS 10ths SERVICE 1974 HOURS 10ths SERVICE 1975 HOURS 10ths SERVICE 1975 HOURS 10ths SERVICE 1976 HOURS 10ths SERVICE 1976 HOURS 10ths SERVICE 1976 HOURS 10ths SERVICE 1976 HOURS 10ths SERVICE 1977 HOURS 10ths SERVICE 1978 HOURS 10ths SE		19 (0) P			load does not exceed 80% of alternate. The aircraft Weight and Balance and List has been revised to reflect this	tor capacity. Equipment is change.	ATTACAL TERE
DATE TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE 1922 HOURS 10ths DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER SIGNATURE OF THE WORK PERFORMED AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER SIGNATURE OF THE WORK PERFORMED AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE & NUMBER TRANSPONDERS HAVE BEEN TESTED AND INSPECTED AND FOR PART 43 LA.W. FAR 91.413 BY FAR PART 91.517 HAVE BEEN TESTED AND INSPECTED AND FOR PART 91.517 HAVE BEEN TESTED AND INSPECTED AND FOR PART 91.517 HAVE BEEN TESTED AND INSPECTED AND FOR PART 91.517 HAVE BEEN TESTED AND INSPECTED AND FOR PART 91.517 HAVE BEEN TESTED BY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM BAY AVIONICE FAA					CHS#WW3R948L	Muso	
DATE TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE 1922 HOURS 10ths DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER SIGNATURE OF THE WORK PERFORMED AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER SIGNATURE OF THE WORK PERFORMED AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE & NUMBER TRANSPONDERS HAVE BEEN TESTED AND INSPECTED AND FOR PART 43 LA.W. FAR 91.413 BY FAR PART 91.517 HAVE BEEN TESTED AND INSPECTED AND FOR PART 91.517 HAVE BEEN TESTED AND INSPECTED AND FOR PART 91.517 HAVE BEEN TESTED AND INSPECTED AND FOR PART 91.517 HAVE BEEN TESTED AND INSPECTED AND FOR PART 91.517 HAVE BEEN TESTED BY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM HAVE AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM BAY AVIONICE FAA CRS WINSPARM BAY AVIONICE FAA							
DATE TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE 1922 HOURS 10ths DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER SIGNATURE OF THE WORK PERFORMED AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CER			•		•	•	
IN SERVICE HOURS 10ths Controlled Conference TCI DIZO-PZ-T Bland encode 9th 39 1/5 4 Unstalled New II MORROTO 928 8800 Bland encode 9th 39 1/5 4 Unstalled New II MORROTO 928 8800 Bland encode 9th 39 1/5 AND M 4589 Thes Clance ded not effect of the Morroto 928 8800 Bland encode 9th 39 1/5 TRANSPONDERS HAVE BEEN TESTED AND FOUND TO COMPLY WITH APPENDIX F OF PART 43 LA.W. FAR 91.413 ALTIMETER STATIC AND ALTITUDE REPORTING EQUIPMENT 55 TEMS HAVE BEEN TESTED AND MAN INSPECTED PER APPENDIX S & AND F OF PART 43 LA.W. FAR 91.413 BAY AVIOLOGY FAR GRAPH OF THE MORROTO PERFORMED THE BAY AVIOLOGY FAR GRAPH OF THE MORROTO PERFORMED THE BAY AVIOLOGY FAR GRAPH OF THE MORROTO PERFORMED THE BAY AVIOLOGY FAR GRAPH OF THE MORROTO PERFORMENT THE BAY AVIOLOGY FAR GRAPH AND AND PERFORMED BY FAR GRAPH 91.37 HAVE BEEN TESTED BAY AVIOLOGY FAR GRAPH AND AND AND ADDRESS AND FOUND ASSOCIATION OF THE WORK PERFORMED THE BAY AVIOLOGY FAR GRAPH AND AND ADDRESS AND FOUND ASSOCIATION OF THE WORK PERFORMED THE BAY AVIOLOGY FAR GRAPH AND AND ADDRESS AND FOUND ASSOCIATION OF THE WORK PERFORMED THE BAY AVIOLOGY FAR GRAPH AND ADDRESS AND FOUND ASSOCIATION OF THE WORK PERFORMED THE BAY AVIOLOGY FAR GRAPH AND ADDRESS AND FOUND ASSOCIATION OF THE WORK PERFORMED THE BAY AVIOLOGY FAR GRAPH AND ADDRESS AND FOUND ASSOCIATION OF THE WORK PERFORMED THE BAY AVIOLOGY FAR GRAPH AND ADDRESS AND FOUND ASSOCIATION OF THE WORK PERFORMED THE BAY AVIOLOGY FAR GRAPH AND ADDRESS AND FOUND ASSOCIATION OF THE WORK PERFORMED THE BAY AVIOLOGY FAR GRAPH AND ADDRESS AND FOUND ASSOCIATION OF THE WORK PERFORMED THE BAY AVIOLOGY FAR GRAPH AND ADDRESS AND FOUND ASSOCIATION OF THE WORK PERFORMED THE BAY AVIOLOGY FAR GRAPH AND ADDRESS AND FOUND ASSOCIATION OF THE WORK PERFORMED THE BAY AVIOLOGY FAR GRAPH AND ADDRESS AND FOUND ASSOCIATION OF THE BAY AVIOLOGY FAR GRAPH AND ADDRESS AND FOUND ASSOCIATION OF THE BAY AVIOLOGY FAR GRAPH AND ADDRESS AND FOUND ASSOCIATION OF THE BAY AVIOLOGY FAR GRAPH AND ADDRESS AND FOUND ASSOCIATION OF THE BAY AVIOLOGY FAR GRAPH AND ADDRESS AND			Y		MAINTENANCE RECORD		
S/8 3252 5 9 UNATABLE NEW TIMEROTO 428 8800 Bland ancider 9/2 39/15 9 UNATABLE NEW TIMEROTO 428 8800 Bland ancider N 15510 TRANSPONDERS HAVE BEEN TESTED AND INSPECTED PER APPENDIX F OF PART 43 LA.W. FAR 91.413 AL IMETER STATIC AND ALTITUDE REPORTING AND INSPECTED PER APPENDIX F OF PART 43 LA.W. FAR 91.413 AND INSPECTED PER APPENDIXES F AND F OF PART 43 LA.W. FAR 91.413 ONLY AND INSPECTED PER APPENDIXES F AND F OF PART 43 LA.W. FAR 91.413 ONLY AND INSPECTED PER APPENDIXES F AND F OF PART 43 LA.W. FAR 91.413 ONLY AND INSPECTED PER APPENDIXES F AND F OF PART 43 LA.W. FAR 91.413 ONLY AND INSPECTED PER APPENDIXES F AND F OF PART 43 LA.W. FAR 91.413 ONLY AND INSPECTED PER APPENDIXES F AND F OF PART 43 LA.W. FAR 91.413 ONLY AND INSPECTED PER APPENDIXES F AND F OF PART 43 LA.W. FAR 91.413 ONLY AND INSPECTED PER APPENDIXES F AND F OF PART 43 LA.W. FAR 91.413 ONLY AND INSPECTED PER APPENDIXES FAR PART 91.514 HAVE BEEN TESTED BAY ANOTHER TO THE PART 91.514 HAVE BEEN TESTED B					DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED		AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
3/8 M 4589 This Clause deal not effect the state and the s	1992	HOURS	10ths	50/5 V Z			& NUWBER
ALTIMETER STATIC AND ALTITUDE REPORTING EQUIPMENT SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN TESTED AND INSPECTED PER APPENDICES E AND FOR PART 43, AS REGUIRED BY FAR AND ALTITUDE REPORTING EQUIPMENT SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN TESTED AND INSPECTED PER APPENDICES E AND FOR PART 43, AS REGUIRED BY FAR AND ALTITUDES FAR AND	5/8	3252	5	& installed.	New II MORROW 428 8800 Ble		
AL TIMETER, STATIC AND ALTITUDE REPORTING EQUIPMENT SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN TESTED AND INSPECTED PER APPENDICES E AND FOF PART 43, AS REGUIRED BY LAND STATIC CALIBRATED WITCH AS SIGNED BAY AVIONICS, FAA CRS WIKSBOAD HANGAR 3, OAKLAND INT'L ABROR MISSIED INSPECTED AND FOUND TO COMPLY WITH APPENDIX F, OF PART 43 LAW, FAR 91, 413 BY FAR PART 91, 217 HAVE BEEN PERFORMED, THE BAY AVIONICS FAA CRS WIKSBOAD HANGAR 3, OAKLAND INT'L ABROR MANGAR 3, OAKLAND INT'L ABROR		- 61	kii taana	Weight & Ba	lence Record;	of effect	H HICHT
EQUIPMENT SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN TESTEMS AND INSPECTED PER APPENDICES E AND FOF PART 43. AS REQUIRED BY FAB SIZE BAY AVIONICS FAAL CALIBRATEDURAL ARD OF JOHN SOFT BAY AVIONICS, FAA CRS WINSROOD BAY AVIONICS, FAA CRS WINSROOD BAY AVIONICS, FAA CRS WINSROOD CALLAND ON FORMA SAGIN BAY AVIONICS, FAA CRS WINSROOD CALLAND ON FORMA SAGIN CALLA		TAI:	TIMETED	PFR SEANDFO	INSPECTED AND FOUND TO COMPLY WITH APPENDIX F. OF PART 43 LA.W. FAR 91.413	REPORTING ECIPHE	MAN-4
DATE SIGNED SIGN		ANI	INSPECT	ED PER APPENDICES E AND FOR	BAY AVIONICS, FAA CRS - WKSROAD	PERFORMED THIS	- FATANO
		DAY BAY BAY	AVIONICS	FAA CRS WIKSROOM			
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			HIS TO THE RESIDENCE OF A STATE O		Asserting controls

DATE		MAINTENANCE RECORD	
19	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE HOURS 10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
	THIS MAINTE AIRWORTHY. SERVICE - SIGN DATE WO. T. TIME FLIG Oakle	REPLACED DEFECTIVE CHT Probe & CHE RETURNING CRAFT TO System. OPS. CHECK NORMAL LUBRICATED CADLE & REINSMUED. STOBED Prop & READING CONTECT. INSTALLED NEW LAMP ON PANEL. REPLACED & COULT REPLACED FOR COULTING MISSING DEUS STA. #FCP5931D REPLACED FOR COULTING BE HIND NOSE GO Q PENUS TALLED ALL MISTORIA CANOLITICAL COUNTY CANOLITICAL COUNTY CANOLITICAL COUNTY COUNTY CANOLITICAL COUNTY C	FOUND PACH LOW VO CARGE AND LOND MOONS FASTENERS THE TENERS
	ET SIS TECHNISH	THANSPONDERS HAVE BEEN TESTED AND	
2/0	AIRWORTHY. SERVICE - SIGN DATE	NANCE IS CERTIFIED C/W 50 NR INSPECTION AS PER RÉTURN AIRCRAFT TO GUIDE. REPLACED AIRCRAFT BR 19-17-92 GILL G-243. REPLACED GROW 3274.0 TACH 1854.3 MALES PLUG CONTACT SCLEUDID. — EN	IND SERVICE
	FLIC Oakl	SATY O TACH 18543 HOUSE PLUG CONTACT SCIENCED EN	y . Y
	•		
DATE	TOTAL TIME	MAINTENANCE DECORD	
1097	IN SERVICE	MAINTENANCE RECORD DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
1992	HOURS 10ths		CERTIFICATE TYPE
	HOURS 10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED THEN INSTALLED INSIGHT EGT/CHT GRAPHIC ENGINE MONITOR AS PER S.T.C. \$A157NE.	CERTIFICATE TYPE
1997	HOURS 10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED THEN INSTALLED INSIGHT EGT/CHT GRAPHIC BLS ENGINE MONITOR AS PER S.T.C. \$AISTNE. SEE FORM 337 DATED SEPT 30,1972. RepLACED FORWARD ENG. BAFFLING RUBBER END- THEND SHOWING FLIGHTCRAFT/OAKLAND	CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER

MAINTENANCE RECORD DATE TOTAL TIME AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, IN SERVICE DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER 19 HOLIBS 10ths TRANS BAY AIRWAYS 6 701 SKYWAY BLVD. SAN CARLOS AIRPORT, CA. 94070 FAA REPAIR STATION "HER 144L THE FOLLOWING REPAIRS WERE ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH F.A.R.'S AND THE AIRCRAFT IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER RERPAIR ORDER NUMBER_ Installed SK182-101-2 passenger shoulder & lap belts. Kit installed I/A/W the instructions provided. Also installed SK182-86B fuel cap kit. Kit was installed I/A/W the instructions provided. Also R&R E/H strobe PWR supply. Also replkaced five of the six airleron hinges. Also replaced cabin door upper hinge. Also replaced serveral panel lights. Replaced all tires. DATE 1-21-93 REG# N95720 TACH 3296.2 BY hele The CO INSP. MAINTENANCE RECORD DATE TOTAL TIME AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. IN SERVICE CERTIFICATE TYPE DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED & NUMBER HOURS I CERTIFY THIS AIRCRAPT/ENGINEHAS BEEN IN SPECTED IAWAN annual in spection and was TRANS BAY AIRWAYS CORP. FAA REPAIR STN #JIER 144L DETERMINED TO BE IN AN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. AIRCRAFT INSPECTION & REPAIR DETAILS ON PILE UNDER WORK ORDER #_ 1-21-93 DATE This airframe has been serviced & N95720 N # repaired I/A/W the Cessna 182 S. #8 **WORK ORDER #** Manual P/N DZ068-1-13. C/W A.D 3296.2 TACH / HOBBS 87-29-03 RZ seat tracks & rollers. 1-94 ANNUAL INSP DUE Next due 1-94, Also C/W A.D **NEXT INSP DUE** 1-94 76-07-12 Bendix switch, next due 3296.2 AIRFRAME T.T. 1-94. ENGINE T.T. 3296 334.5 TSMOH 3296. PROP T.T. PROP TSMOH 334.5 166.0 hrs MAG A.D. DUE vr 99 or 500 hrs 1-94 AIR FILTER DUE INST FILTER DUE Kelvin Mims INSPECTORS NAME STATIC/XPNDR DUE 5-94 SIGNATURE Theh 1-95

ELT BATT DUE

			MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE	TOTAL T		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
19.93	HOURS	10ths		& NUMBER
2/10	TACH 3303.8		Installed NEW E.g.T PROBE, The ALCOR 86259, Also RE-RiggEd Airheron system, Airlerns were Rigged Italin the Cessia 182 Q Seruhan, Also Disposembled R/4 wheel FOR tube Leak Inspection, NO Irregularities WERE NOTED.	
			W/o # 34 Thele 2 Min	
			TRONS BAY ARWAYS PLAP 04/688194	*
3/27			VOR CHECK @ BAKLAND, COMPARED YPRE1+ LOR # Z & VARIATION SATISFACTORY FOR IFR PARTE Surge ATP CFIL 47974	160/
3/14	3318.5		INSTALL NEW CENTER BUSHINGS IN UPPER NOSE GEAR TORQUE LINK Philip O. Kirkham A \$ 1 553984137	
5/3	33365		VOR CHECK IN-FLIGHT, OFF OF OAKLAND VOR, LESS THAN 2° VARIATION BETWEEN VOR #1 + VOR #2 SATISFACTORY FOR IFR FLIGHT. JUST SATISFACTORY FOR IFR FLIGHT. JUST STRONGE ATPICFIT MESE	Y79701601

DATE	TOTAL T IN SERV	/ICE	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
19	HOURS	10ths		
5-19-97	TACH	334	1250 AVIA	AIR TECHNOLOGY TION AVE. STE. 125 OSE, CA 95110
5/19/93	3341.5	and control on a control	YOR CHECK-GROUND Checkpoint @ RND9 11, SAN JUSE FAA 114.1 @ 132° FROM # 1 (-10); # 2 (-20). SHATIS FALTORY FOR IFR FLIGHT - /CONTROL ATP/CEIL MESSE 479701601CEZ EN 10/23	
7/28/93			Removed Voere material + packed hole in induction duct aft of filter with aluminum putch plate + challed with RTV. Replaced paper litter with Brackett foam type filter AN: BA 8110 As per instruction	Jamo + 1/4 50 in A+P#555-416456
8/6/83			VOR CHECK - IN- FLIGHT - FROM ONKLAND VOR HI VS. # 2 Less Than 20 DEVIATION - SATISFACTORY FOR IFR FLIGHTIP JATPICFILMESE 47970 1601 EXPROSE	Jan 188 Jan Brand
8/25/93	3359.0	33E	WOR CHECK - GROWND CHECK POINT - SANTAROSA VOR 113.0, 244° ROTH HOW VOR #1 & VOR # 2 SHOWNED NEEDLE CENTERED. SATISFACTOR 4 FOR IFR FLIGHT. ATP/CFILMESE 479701001 EXP 10/93	AUTHORNIE FORDTURE ZEITZE LATE TYPE ZEITZE LATE TYPE

DATE	TOTAL IN SER		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
1993	HOURS	10ths	CHARLE CHARLE CHARLE TO A LIFE MAINTENANTE TO A TASK TO THE	& NUMBER
9/20/93			VOR CHECK-GROUND CHECK POINT-SANTA ROSA. 113.0 / 244 B BOTH VOR 4/ & VOR #2 SHOWED NEEDLE CENTERED-SWITSFACTORY FOR I'M FLIGHT.	ATP/CFILMESE 47970160ECFE 10/97
7/28/33			Work Order 63119 Cessna 182Q N95720	And Township
			The existing King KN 61 DME and KI 266 Indicator were removed from this aircraft. There was no record in available aircraft records of this equipment	A Comment of the Comment
10/22/93	2/162		being installed. A new Bendix/King KN 64 DME was installed in this aircraft. Aremote ELT on/off switch was installed in the pilots instrument panel and wired to existing ELT Transmitter. The installation was conducted in accordance with King Installation Manual 006-0144-0004 and within the guidelines set forth by	DSE, CA 95110 CRS 402-28
2) W) 4 3 3	1	3.23	FAA AC43.13-1A Chapter 11 and AC43.13 -2A Chapters 2 and 3.The continuous delectrical load does not exceed 80% of alternator capacity. The aircraft Weight and Balance and Equipment List has been revised to reflect this change.	AIR TECHNOLOGY ATION AVE STE 725
nrik.	HUNNES HE CASH THE SERVE		Signed: Signed:	CENTRACES CHARACTER LAND CHARACTER STRIKE THE
DATE 19 93	TOTAL		MAINTENANCE RECORD	
	IN SER		MAINTENANCE RECORD DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
12/23	IN SER	10ths		CERTIFICATE TYPE
12/	HOURS	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	CERTIFICATE TYPE 8. NUMBER ATP/CFILMS
12/	HOURS	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	CERTIFICATE TYPE 8. NUMBER ATP/CFILMS
12/	HOURS	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	CERTIFICATE TYPE 8. NUMBER ATP/CFILMS
12/	HOURS	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	CERTIFICATE TYPE 8. NUMBER ATP/CFILMS

				MAINTENANCE RECORD	
0.0	TOTAL TIM IN SERVIC		DESC	CRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
6.2	FAA AIR DA' N ' WO TAC AN NEX AIR ENC TSI PRI MA AIR INS STA	REPAIR STECRAFT INSTITUTE TO THE STECRAFT INSTITUTE TO THE SECRET	3385.8 02-95 02-95 3385.8 3385.8 424.10 3385.8 424.10 3385.8 424.10 3385.8 424.10 3385.8 424.10 3385.8 424.10	Inspected & serviced this airframe I/A/W the manufactures recomendations. Also replaced to pilots side inboard seat rail. Also C/W SEB 91-5 Rev-1 Diode installedC/W A.D 87-20-03 R2 searails. Also replaced the air filter.	the

			MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
19	HOURS	10ths		& NUMBER
07/01/44	TACH 3433.	-1	COMPLETED SO HR INSPECTION, LUBBO ALL AND HINGES. INSTALLED NEW INDUCTION FILTER. RETURNED TO SERVICE, END	ON AIR
)	Tach.		Installed Ct 292-3 2 meter FM Antenna State 90	1758012
rofulay	73.487,C	18002	Install two KX99 Antenna Adapter. One mounted that of Center Consol it is Connected to # 2 Com. Other is Mounted to FM A Lenna and is located Just Right of Center Consol. All work Performed within the Guidelines set, Forth in AC43,13-1A and AC43:13-24. Weight and Balance Negligible.)
		財富 別長	Wordy Fighteral Tire.	,
		. 6		

UATE	IN SERV		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
19	HOURS	10ths	& NUMBER
19/18/94	TACH 3437 o	Z	INSTALLED FACTORY REBUILT ENGINE MODEL 0-470 SERIAL NO. 286866-R, USING NEW VIBRATION DAMPNERS \$ REPLACED FLEXIBLE FUEL HOSE & FLEXIBLE OIL PRESSURE HOSE. AIRCRAFT TEST FLOWN, ALL OPS CHECKS NORMAL.
	7.44.7 E	AIRW	MAINTENANCE IS CERTIFIED DRITHY. RETURN AIRCRAFT TO CE-SIGN AF ALMY DATE 10-18-74 WO. SOC394F. TIME 3437.2 FLIGHTCRAFT Hayward, California FAA A.R. STA #FCP5831D MAINTENANCE IS CERTIFIED BUCE FALCE CHIEF INSPECTOR FLIGHTCRAFT/HAYWARD FAA A.R. STA #FCP5831D
TATE	16 256 1619]	ts.	TO COMPLETE THE RESPONSE METCOND WE SEE THE STREET OF THE

P.4==	1			
DATE	TOTAL I		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATUR CERTIFICATE TYPE
19		10ths		& NUMBER
21	TACH		Complete with Contingnial Special Service NOTICE/SSN 3-94 BY BASESCETTAG INSTACCATION	9
/31/	3457.6		OF IDEE GEAR. PRAINED O: 6 & TOOK SAMPLE.	
194			CHANGED OIL FILTER AND SARVICED WITH	
			HECISIECE ISWED. ADJUSTED -1 en-	
			RELEX VALUE. ADJUSTED IDLE SPEAD & m. NT.	
			MESET MAG. Timing, for more Into	
		100000	656 WO COLOR DE MORE LACO	
			SEE W.O. 506921, REMOVED BENDIX MAGNETA AND HARASS AND INSTALLED SCICK MAGNETO'S	65
			mod 6380 Pl. and F	
			mod. 6380 R/H SER. # 94100007, 4H SER # 9410000	6.
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
			THIS MAINTENAN	CE IS CERTIFIED
	Line I		AIRWORI HY. RETU	URNLANGCHAFT TO
	IM GENE		SERVICE-SIGN DATE	12-31-94
	LOINT .	106	WO T TIME T	506921
			FLIGHT	TCRAFT
4			Hayward,	, California A. #FCP5831D
		-		
			MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE	TOTAL TIN		MAINTENANCE RECORD DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURI CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVIO	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	
DATE 19.95	IN SERVIO	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	CERTIFICATE TYPE
1995	IN SERVIO	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED VOR CHECK - DIRBORNS - WOIZ #1: 120; UDR #2-120° OFF BACRAMOUTO VOR @ 4,500 - SATIFACTORS FOR IFR FLIGHT.	CERTIFICATE TYPE
1995	IN SERVIO	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	CERTIFICATE TYPE
1995	HOURS HOURS	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED VOR CHECK - DIRPORDS - WOIZ #1 - 120° UDR # 2-120° OFF BACRAMOUTO VOR @ 4,500 - SATTFACTORS FOR IFR FLIGHT. ATP/ CPIL SEME 479 70/60/	CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
1995	HOURS TACH	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED VOR CHECK - DIRPORDS - WOIZ #1: 120; UDR #2-120° OFF BACRAMOUTO VOR @ 4,500 - SATTFACTORS FOR IFR FLIGHT. ATTH CHILSEME 470 701601 FLIGHT ANNUAL INSPECTION PERFORMED THIS 19990 SKI Hayward,	CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
1995	HOURS HOURS	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED VOR CHECK - DIRBORNS - VOIZ #1: 1203 UDR #2-120 OFF BACRAMOUND VOR @ 4,800 - SATIFACTORS FOR IFR FLIGHT. ATP/ CFIT SEME 479 701601 ANNUAL INSPECTION PERFORMED THIS 19990 SKI Hayward.	CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER TCRAFT ywest Drive
1995	HOURS TACH	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED VOR CHECK - DIRPORDE - WOIZ # 1 · 1203 UDR # 2 - 120° OFF BACRAMOUTO VOR @ 4,800 - SATIFACTORS FOR IFR FLIGHT. ATP/ CPIL SEME 479 701601 ANNUAL INSPECTION PERFORMED THIS 19990 SK Hayward, DATE. EGT SYSTEM CAUBRATES. Approved Repair S	CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER TCRAFT ywest Drive , CA 94541
1995	HOURS TACH	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED VOR CHECK - DIRPORDS - VOIZ # 1 · 1203 UDR # 2 - 120° OFF BACRAMOUTO VOR @ 4,500 - SATIFACTORS FOR IFR FLIGHT. ATPI CEIT SEME 472 701601 ANNUAL INSPECTION PERFORMED THIS 19990 SK Hayward, DATE. EGT SYSTEM CAUBRATES. Approved Repair S INTERIOR DOCUMENTED AS FLAME	TCRAFT ywest Drive , CA 94541 Station No. FcP5831D
1995	HOURS TACH	DE 10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED VOR CHECK - DIRPORDS - VOIZ #1: 120; VOR #2-120° OFF BACRAMOUTO VOR @ 4,800 - SATIFACTORS FOR IFR FLIGHT. ATP/ CPIT SEME 470 701601 ANNUAL INSPECTION PERFORMED THIS 19990 Sky Hayward, DATE. EGT SYSTEM CAUBRATES. Approved Repair S INTERIOR DOCUMENTED AS FLAME RESISTANT AND DOES COMPLY WITH I certify that this	TCRAFT ywest Drive , CA 94541 Station No. FcP583ID
1995	HOURS TACH	DE 10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED VOR CHECK - BIRBORDOS - WOIZ #1: 120; UDR #2-120 OFF BACRAMONTO, VOR @ 4,800 - SATIFACTORS FOR IFR FLIGHT. ATPICETISEME 472 701601 FLIGHT ANNUAL INSPECTION PERFORMED THIS 19990 SKI Hayward, DATE. EGT SYSTEM CAUBRATES. Approved Repair S INTERIOR DOCUMENTED AS FLAME RESISTANT AND DOES COMPLY WITH I certify that this I has been inspected.	CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER TCRAFT ywest Drive , CA 94541 Station No. FcP5831D ALRCRAFT d in accordance with Inspection and was
	HOURS TACH	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED VOR CHECK - DIRPORDS - VOIZ #1: 1203 UDR # 2-120 OFF BACRAMONTO VOR Q 4,500 - SATIFACTORY FOR IFR FLIGHT. ATPI CEIT SEMEYTR TO 1601 ANNUAL INSPECTION PERFORMED THIS 19990 SK Hayward, DATE. EGT SYSTEM CAUBRATES. Approved Repair S INTERIOR DOCUMENTED AS FLAME RESISTANT AND DOES COMPLY WITH I certify that this I FAR. 23.853. COMPLED WITH AD 71-22-02 has been inspected. USSE GEAR FORK BY VISUAL CHECK OF PIN determined to be in	CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER TERAFT ywest Drive , CA 94541 Station No. FcP583ID AIRCRAFT d in accordance with Inspection and was
1995	HOURS TACH	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED VOR CHECK - BIRDORNOS - WOR #1: 1203 UDR #2-120° OFF BACRAMONTO VOR @ 4,800 - SATIFACTORS FOR IFR FLIGHT. ATPI CEIT SEMIE 478 70/60/ ANNUAL INSPECTION PERFORMED THIS 19990 SK Hayward, DATE. EGT SYSTEM CAUBRATES. Approved Repair S HUTERIOIZ DOCUMENTED AS FLAME RESISTANT AND DOES COMPLY WITH I certify that this I FAR. 23.853. Complied with AD71-22-02 has been inspected. WOSE GEAR FORK BY VISUAL CHECK OF PIN determined to be in Total Time 3465	CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER TCRAFT ywest Drive , CA 94541 Station No. FcP5831D ALRCRAFT d in accordance with Inspection and was
1995	HOURS TACH	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED VOR CHECK - DIRBORNOS - VOIR # 1: 1203 UDR # 2-120 OFF BACRAMONTO VOR & 4,500 - SATTEMOTORS FOR IFR FLIGHT. ATTH CHILSEMIE 479 70/60/ ANNUAL INSPECTION PERFORMED THIS 19990 Stop Hayward, DATE. EGT SYSTEM CAUBRATES. Approved Repair S HUTERIOTE DOCUMENTED AS FLAME RESISTANT AND DOES COMPLY WITH I certify that this I has been inspected. WOSE GEAR FORK BY VISUAL CHECK OF PIN determined to be in Total Time 3465 EAD 75-03-02 BRACKETT AIR FIHER, NO DETECTS DURC GEAR FORK BY	CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER TCRAFT ywest Drive CA 94541 Station No. FcP5831D ALRCRAFT d in accordance with Inspection and was Airworthy Condition 5.2 Date 3-17-95
1995	HOURS TACH	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED VOR CHECK - DIRBORNOS - VOIR # 1: 1203 UDR # 2-120 OFF BACRAMONTO VOR & 4,500 - SATTEMOTORS FOR IFR FLIGHT. ATTH CHILSEMIE 479 70/60/ ANNUAL INSPECTION PERFORMED THIS 19990 Stop Hayward, DATE. EGT SYSTEM CAUBRATES. Approved Repair S HUTERIOTE DOCUMENTED AS FLAME RESISTANT AND DOES COMPLY WITH I certify that this I has been inspected. WOSE GEAR FORK BY VISUAL CHECK OF PIN determined to be in Total Time 3465 EAD 75-03-02 BRACKETT AIR FIHER, NO DETECTS DURC GEAR FORK BY	CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER TCRAFT ywest Drive CA 94541 Station No. FcP5831D ALRCRAFT d in accordance with Inspection and was Airworthy Condition C2 Date 3-17-95 C Signature
1995	HOURS TACH	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED VOR CHECK - DIREGROS - VOR #1: 120; UDR #2-120° OFF BACRAMOND VOR @ 4,500 - SATTFACTORY FOR IFR FLIGHT. ATP! CPIT SEME 479 70/60/ ANNUAL INSPECTION PERFORMED THIS 1990 Sto. Hayward, DATE. EGT SYSTEM CAUBRATES. Approved Repair S HUTERIOIZ DOCUMENTED AS FLAME PESISTANT AND DOES COMPLY WITH I Certify that this pas been inspected. WOSE GEAR FORK BY VISUAL CHECK OF PIN determined to be in Total Time 34/65 EAD 95-03-02 BRACKETT AIR FIHER, NO DETECTS SOUND, COMPLIED WITH AD 87-20-03 R2 SEAT WO SOUTH	**NUMBER TCRAFT ywest Drive , CA 94541 Station No. FcP583ID AIRCRAFT d in accordance with Inspection and was Airworthy Condition 2 Date 3-17-95 Match d Signature 1.8.7 F
1995	HOURS TACH	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED VOR CHECK - DIRBORNOS - VOIR # 1: 1203 UDR # 2-120 OFF BACRAMONTO VOR & 4,500 - SATTEMOTORS FOR IFR FLIGHT. ATTH CHILSEMIE 479 70/60/ ANNUAL INSPECTION PERFORMED THIS 19990 Stop Hayward, DATE. EGT SYSTEM CAUBRATES. Approved Repair S HUTERIOTE DOCUMENTED AS FLAME RESISTANT AND DOES COMPLY WITH I certify that this I has been inspected. WOSE GEAR FORK BY VISUAL CHECK OF PIN determined to be in Total Time 3465 EAD 75-03-02 BRACKETT AIR FIHER, NO DETECTS DURC GEAR FORK BY	CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER TCRAFT ywest Drive , CA 94541 Station No. FcP583ID AIRCRAFT d in accordance with Inspection and was n Airworthy Condition 5-2 Date 3-17-95 d Signature 1.8.7 F

•			MAINTENANCE RECORD
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
19	HOURS	10ths	& NUMBER
TACH 3/17	3465		ELT INSP PER FAR 91.207, NO DEFECTS FOUND, NEXT INSP DUE 3/96
,			ELT BATT NEXT DUE 1/97. REPLACED LH/RH BRAKE DISCS, REPLACED LH/RH BRAKE LININGS. REPLACED LH/RH MLG STRUT FAIRINGS REPLACED LH/RH MLG WHEEL FAIRINGS. REPLACED DEFROST HOSE
2/2	THEF		REPLACED TWO COWL MOUNTS FOR LOWER COWL. REPLACED LEASTATION WICK ON RUDDER. FOR FURTHER DETAILS SEE W.O, # 507187 ON
1/2%			FLIGHTCRAFT/HAYWARD FAA A.R. STA #FCP5831D
T" dC	AIRC	CAFI	Buce Pates FAA A.R. STA #FCP5831D

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
19.95	HOURS	10ths	The state of the s	& NUMBER
4/7/95			Replaced Main Wheel Facing . Joe Pheiler . FLIGHTCRAFT/HAYWARD FAA A.R. STA #FCP5831D	
5/21/95	. 6	319	AS PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE, REPLACED FLASHER BULB IN RED BERDON. REPLACED WITH Z8VISOW BULB	ATP/CAILMESE 47970160)
5/28/95			VOR GROUND CHECK - OAK - NO DEVIATION BETWEEN # 1+#Z VOR	ATP/CFID MUSE 479701601
	Ţ.	N H Z	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
10012			A PAR CALL THE COLOR SHEET SHEET AND SHEET AND A CALL THE SHEET SHEET AND A CALL THE SHEET	27 69600 Cappellary 1 480 282408150 2 441082
			MANITENANT ELECTRO	

			MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
1995	HOURS	10ths		& NUMBER
			498.9 RIR AVIONICS Master Switch P/N CM3589-40 + A SOW INSPECTION 1. A.W CESSNAL AURORA aviation op's. Bu	CH4 130817-
3-22-9	6 Tac		29.7 CIW AD 87-20-03 RZ Seat Tracks & Roller INSP. Rd our filter with P/N D7-18-1 filter, RXR I Static wick on R	RIDSTERMENT Udder, +
			SELVE FRE EXTENGUISHET WITH 4 AUSZS SCIEWS, TOWE ISE	-AHP544170817
3-32-	96 TAC	H 359	AND WAS FOUND TO BE IN AN AIRWORTHY CONDITION AT THIS TIM	MAL INSPECTION
3/30/96			VOR CHECK AT VOR CHECKPOINT @ OLM OLYMPIA, WA FOUND TO BE WITHW DITON BOTH RADIOS / ATP 474701601	
4-23-	-96 Ta	CH 3	5-35.1 RHR CHT gauge with New P/N 6246-00275-	gauge.

- Lite	19 HOURS		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
19	HOURS	10ths	& NUMBER
6-20-	96 T	ACH	3546.7 INST NEW 6-243 BATTERY AND NEW VRSISG ACH, TEST RUN ON GROUND OR ALZOI AIR 2178436
7-31	- 96 1		3550.0 INSTAU NEW WINDSHIELD, REAR WINDOW & RH, LH REAR SIDE WINDOWS MAD AIP 2179436
4-11-9	TOU		This Time. Re-seal Right wheel CYL with New Paching, Mistail New Statick will ON RITGHT CLEVATOR, RIFR ELT Rate of ONS Check I. Aw FAR 91:207. INSTAIL abrasion Boots on horz-stablizer PMS1738-3-68.00, C/W a 100 hr INSP I. A.W CESSNOW I away and an armora anation op's I This air frame was sourced in an armora anation at this Time. Bruke your AIPS44130817

MAINTENANCE RECORD DATE TOTAL TIME AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED 1997 HOURS 10ths LURORA QUIATION No 6533 4-11-97 TREATMENT DATE I certify that this was a been treated with Corrosion X (Mil-C81309E) to stop and arrest corrosion. Treatment is effective for 18-24 months, based on environmental conditions. Re-treating is recommended when effectiveness ends - as deterined by either time or visual inspection. 544130817 Completed Annual Inspection this date See Previous Entry For AD'S C/W 4-11-97 3579.5 Certify that I have Inspected this Airframe IAW an It to be in an Airworthy Condition Inspection and Found MAINTENANCE RECORD DATE TOTAL TIME AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, IN SERVICE DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER HOURS 3389.7 Removed and Regiaced A.C.U. Removed P/N VR5156 Installed New P/N VR5156A. Of the ched Of. Revell & M. Alan Ag8507702118 TACK ALTIMETER SYSTEM TEST/INSPECTION ATC TRANSPONDER TEST/INSPECTION I certify that the Altimeters, Altitude certify that the ATC Transponder godel Reporters and Static System Test required by FAR Part 91.411 have been performed. has been tested and inspected as required by FAR Part 91.413 Date 4 9 8 Signature Both Altimeters were tested to. COLUMBIA HELICOPTERS, INC. Date 1998 Signature . Acr FAA Repair Station No. CHIR823C Records on file. Aurora Airport, Aurora, Oregon. COLUMBIA HELICOPTERS, INC. FAA Repair Station No.CHIR 823C Aurora Airport, Aurora, Oregon.

ANNUAL INSPECTION AND SERVICE COMPLETED THIS DATE AS PER FAR 43 APPENDIX D CESSNA TIME LIMIT INSPECTION CHECKLIST. MICROSWITCH IN AFT POSITION FLAP FOLLOW-UP SYSTEM. INSTALLED NEW S1906-1 INSTRUMENT CO. CARBURETOR AIR TEMP GAUGE AND PROBE AND ASTROTECH LC-2 CHRONOGRAPH (SEE FORM 337 THIS DATE) INSTALLED NEW CONNECTOR IN PILOT'S PUSH-TO-TALK SWITCH WIRING. SERVICED NOSE STRUT WITH MIL-H-5606 FLUID AND DRY ADJUSTED RUDDER CABLE TENSION TO SPECS. ADJUSTED ELEVATOR CABLE NITROGEN. TENSION TO SPECS. INSTALLED NEW INSIGHT GEM EGT PROBE P/N 2870 #1 CYLINDER. INSTALLED NEW GE1692 BULB IN EYEBROW LIGHT. INSTALLED NEW 1220114-1 SPACERS ON BOTH OUTBOARD FLAP TRACKS. TIGHTENED BALL-ENDS AFT END BOTH AILERON PUSH RODS. ADJUSTED CARB HEAT CONTROL FOR FULL TRAVEL. INSTALLED NEW BRACKETT AIR FILTER ELEMENT BA-8103-1 ROTATED BOTH MAIN TIRES ON WHEELS, BALANCED TIRES. COMPLIED WITH AD 87-20-03 R2 BY INSPECTION OF SEAT TRACKS FOUND OK. DUE AGAIN IN 12 MO. INSTALLED NEW RIVETS SEVERAL PLACES PILOT AND CO-PILOTS INBOARD SEAT RAILS. REPAIRED SEVERAL STATIC LEAKS AT CONNECTIONS. ELT FUNCTION CHECK AS PER FAR 91.207 (a)(2) (d) OK BATTERY EXPIRES 6-97 MAINTENANCE RELEASE

This aircraft, engine or component was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are an file at this rapair station under ROM Signed Charles Total

ATURE.

ATURE.

COLUMBIA HELICOPTERS, INC.
FAA Repair Station No. CHIR823C
P.O. Bo S00
Portland, Q. h 97208

MAINTENANCE RECORD

5-14-99 TACH & TOTAL TIME: 3700.0 HRS.

ANNUAL INSPECTION COMPLETED THIS DATE AS PER FAR 43 APPENDIX D. ELT FUNCTION CHECK AS PER FAR 91.207 (a)(2)(d) FOUND OK. INSTALLED NEW ARTEX BATTERY P/N 00-60-62 EXPIRES MARCH 2001. LUBED COWL FLAP CABLE & FABRICATED AND INSTALLED COWE FLAP CABLE. BRACKET CABIN SIDE OF FIREWALL. ADJUSTED ENGINE BREATHER TUBE CLAMPS TO CLEAR RIGHT COWL FLAP CONTROL CABLE. ADJUSTED AUTO-PILOT ROLL CABLE (LOWER) TO MATCH UPPER CABLE TENSION. SEALED EDGE OF LEFT WING FUEL ACCESS PANEL AFT OF FILLER PORT. ADJUSTED RUDDER TRAVEL TO SERVICE MANUAL SPECS. INSTALLED 1 EA. NEW B3-5-1 VACUUM REGULATOR FILTER. INSTALLED 4 EA. NEW S1674-1 BEARINGS & 4 EA. NEW S1675-1 BEARINGS IN RUDDER PEDAL SYSTEM. PAINTED ANT-SKID PAINT ON PILOT'S STEP, INSTALLED ALL NEW BRAKE LININGS P/N 66-109 RIGHT BRAKE. SERVICED SHIMMY DAMPER WITH MIL-H-5606 FLUID. SERVICED NOSE STRUT WITH MIL-H-5606 FLUID & DRY NITROGEN. INSTALLED 1 EA. NEW BA8110-1 AIR FILTER ELEMENT DUE CHANGE IN 200 HRS., 12 MO., OR ANYTIME OVER 50% COVERED WITH FOREIGN MATERIAL. COMPLIED WITH AD 87-20-03 R2 SEAT TRACK & PIN ENGAGEMENT FOUND OK. DUE AGAIN AT NEXT ANNUAL.

MAINTENANCE RELEASE

This aircraft, engine or component was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. Partinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under R.O.# \$2482

Date 5-14-32 Signed

FAA Repair Station No. CHIR823C
P.O. Box 3500
Portland, Oregon 97208

	MAINTENANCE RECORD								
DATE	TOTAL IN SER		53.9m (195) (200)						
1999	HOURS	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE	E WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER				
8/2			VOR IN-FLIGHT TEST, UBG 187. 4, SMISGKORY FOR IFR PLIGHT JUST STRONG FOR THE PLIGHT JUST STRONG FOR THE PRINTS 479 701601 FAIR JUST STRONG FOR THE PRINTS A 79 701601 FAIR JUST STRONG FOR THE PRINTS	PORT TO VOR # 2	d Nomben				
11/28			VOR IN-FLIGHT CHOCK USG 117. SHOTE PACTORY FOR IT-R FLIGHT	in accordance only current so federal American Administration of for return to service. Partitions of the return to service. Partitions	Just JAT PLED MOTS 8				
2/2/200	>		VOR IN-FLIGHT CHECK, UBG 117.4, SHITISFACTORY FOR IFR FLIGHT	WITHIN DO VORHITIONEZ	ATP/CFIT NOSE				
3/13/200			VOR IN-FIGHT CHOCK UBG IN WITHIN 2° SATISFACIONS FON ITER C TRANSPONDER TEST/INSPECTION	17.4 348° @ 8 NM DUGG	STATE MOSO				
E DVIS	W 385 - 40147	insp	ertify that the ATC Transponder model has been tested and become as required by FAR Part 91.413	MORK LENE DEPAIR	SANKI ALE CENTRION ALE VOLHONIN DE MA				
			COLUMBIA HELICOPTERS, INC. FAA Repair Station No. CHIR823C Aurora Airport, Aurora, Oregon.		3				
		I ce Rep	IMETER SYSTEM TEST/INSPECTION ertify that the Altimeters, Altitude orders and Static System Test required	CE RECORD					
19	TOTAL T IN SERV HOURS	Both	AR Part 91.411 have been performed. Altimeters were tested to. Feet on	DRK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER				
		Reco	ords on file. COLUMBIA HELICOPTERS, INC. FAA Repair Station No.CHIR 823C Aurora Airport, Aurora, Oregon.						
B+11	Al RI Al Ol D. Al CC	NGS INGS IND LEIN RIGH N RIGH AMPER D 2000 OMPLI UN-UP ND IS	T.T. 3769.6 L INSPECTION COMPLETED THIS DATE I/A N PRIMER. REPLACED STATIC DISCHARGE FT ELEVATOR. REPLACED TAIL NAV. LIGHT HT LANDING GEAR STRUT COVER. REPLACED. C/W AD 87-20-02 R2 BY INSPECTION OF SOME CONTROL OF SOME CO	GE WICKS P/N 16165 ON RIGHT AILERGHT BULB, P/N GE-307. REPAIRED CRACK ACED O-RINGS AND SERVICED SHIMM SEAT TRACKS CHECKS OK AT THIS TIME NOT REPLACED DURING TIME PERIODICTION CHECK OF ELT. AIRCRAFT ONSIDERED IN AIRWORTHY CONDITIONS DETAILS OF THIS WORK SEE WO# \$28 TERS INC.	ON KS MY E. OD.				

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED		AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
19	HOURS	10ths			& NUMBER
		ANN BAT 066- REP INSI 12 M MEA	NE 2001 TACH TIME & TOTAL TIME: 3826.2 JUAL INSPECTION COMPLETED THIS DATE AS PER FAR 43 APPENTERY P/N 00-60-62, REPLACEMENT DUE 3-03. REPLACED LEFT SID 30026 WITH NEW. STOP DRILLED CRACKS ON RIGHT FLAP, INBOULACED BURNED OUT BULB IN DIGITAL CLOCK P/N GE 356. C/W APPECTION OF SEAT TRACKS, ROLLERS AND PINS, FOUND OK, DUE MOS. C/W AD 2000-06-01 INSPECTION OF FUEL STRAINER STANDPASURES OK AND NO REPLACEMENT DURING SPECIFIED TIME. THE ROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. FOR FURTHER DETAILS SEE CICOPTERS, INC. WO# S3044.	DE BRAKE PADS P/ ARD TRAILING ED AD 87-20-03R2, E AGAIN IN 100 HRS IPE, FOUND OK, HIS AIRCRAFT IS	N GE.
(Section 2)	N S V	S/N: VO No.		ATE: ACH: Γ:	6/13/02 3852.6 3852.6
DATE	TOTAL IN SEF	TIME	MAINTENANCE RECORD DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED		AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
19	HOURS	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK TO		& NUMBER
			DATE: 8-26-02 TOTAL TIME AIRFRAME: 3852.6 Repaired sheet metal/structural damage in numerous locations on aircraft. These include: replaced Firewall; replaced Horizontal Stabilizer; replaced LH Cockpit Side Skin; replaced LH Wing Leading Edge and LWR Outboard Skin; Replaced LH Aft Tail Cone Skin; Replaced Tail Bulkhead; Repaired LH Aileron; Repaired Rudder, Repaired Elevators; Repaired Center Console; Repaired Damage to INBD LH Wing. All work done IAW Cessna SRM and AC43.13, Change 1. MAINTENANCE RELEASE: The aircraft, airframe, engine or appliance identified on this form was repaired in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under Work Order #: 738 Signature Repair Station #: KW7R756N		S HE WISE OF COLUMN TO SHEET AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF
	10181		Signature Repair Station 7. IX 7 Ave.		Almanian Caraca

MAINTENANCE RECORD TOTAL TIME DATE AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, IN SERVICE DECODIDATION OF THE MODIL DEDECORATED UMBER HOU 19 **Aurora Aviation Aurora State Airport** DATE: 10/1/02 REG .: N95720 MODEL: Cessna 182Q 14338 Stenbock Way NE ~ PO Box 127 TACH: 3852.6 S/N: 182-66608 Aurora, OR 97002 TT: 3852.6 (503) 678-5172 WO No. 35002, 40902 Reassembled aircraft after repairs by Metal Innovations, Inc. Installed wings, elevators, ailerons, and rudder with new hardware, and rigged all systems I/A/W maintenance manual. Replaced all rubber fuel lines. Installed all new strut fairings, gear fairings, wing tips, and landing gear strut fairings. Installed new 6:00X6 main gear tires and 5:00X5 nose gear tire. Serviced battery. Repacked wheel bearings. Installed new vacuum regulator filter P/N B3-5-1. Installed new LH fuel transmitter P/N C668050-0301. Installed overhauled engine mount P/N 0751600-1-R. Installed new abrasion boots. Installed new Cee Bailey windows on both doors. Installed Rosen sun visors I/A/W installation instructions; see FAA Form 337 for details on this installation. Checked ADs through bi-weekly 2002-19. C/W AD 87-20-03 R2 by visual inspection of seat tracks and rollers. Inspection found ok; due again 10/03. Inspected and tested ELT I/A/W FAR 91.207(d); found ok. I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRFRAME WAS INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. A&P 542644684IA MAINTENANCE RECORD AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED TOTAL TIME DATE IN SERVICE 10ths HOURS 19 Airways, INC 6080 Wigrich Road Independence, OR 97351 - Phone:503-838-0595 Aircraft: CessNA 1820 ID# N95720 Date Refinished: 10/2002 Refinishing Process: EXTENSIVE TOUCH UP Back to Original COLORS Products Used: DITZIER-PPG Brand WHITE # 90119, RED # 72083 TAN # 23000 Controls removed and replace. Balance checked: found to be within tolerance. Richard Christman AEP 543525584

DATE	IN SERVICE				
19	HOURS		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED		AUTHORIZED SIGNATU
-	Hound	10ths	Pacific Coast Avionics		CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
			22783 Airport Road NE		
			Aurora, OR 97002		9.40
			Date 10/30/02 Tach: 2314.1		
			Repair Station No. OPXR455L		
			Make: Cessna 182 Reg. #N95720		
			This altimeter s/n N4142 and aircraft static system have been tested as	Lack to	
			required by FAK 91.411 and found to comply with the requirements	kara a	
			in FAR 43 Appendix E. Details on file under WO# 4014	N MARKET	
			This transponder make ARC, model, RT359A has been tested as	N sta	
			required by FAK 91.413 and found to comply with the requirements	THE COURSE	
			listed in FAR Part 43 Appendix F. Details on file under WO# 4014		
	Sept.		E Palos a	E.C.	
	HE 250		Signed:		With the same
as I					
ols			800 C 182 4 80 300 C 2011 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1	CSC YES	
		0		-6	
	TOTAL TIME	0	MAINTENANCE RECORD	-6	
	TOTAL TIM IN SERVIC	E	MAINTENANCE RECORD DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED		AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVIC	AE CE 10ths			AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
	IN SERVIC	E			CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVIC	E			CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVIC	E	Pacific Coast Avionics 22783 Airport Road NE		CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVIC	E	Pacific Coast Avionics		CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVIC	E	Pacific Coast Avionics 22783 Airport Road NE Aurora, OR 97002		CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVIC	E	Pacific Coast Avionics 22783 Airport Road NE Aurora, OR 97002 Date: 06/12/03 Tach: 3883.4 Repair Station No. OPXR455L		CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVIC	E	Pacific Coast Avionics 22783 Airport Road NE Aurora, OR 97002 Date: 06/12/03 Tach: 3883.4	\$14 CO STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVIC	E	Pacific Coast Avionics 22783 Airport Road NE Aurora, OR 97002 Date: 06/12/03 Tach: 3883.4 Repair Station No. OPXR455L Make Cessna 182Q Reg. #N95720 Removed Arc RT-359A transponder and replaced it with a Garmin GTX	\$ 1/4 S 1/4	CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVIC	E	Pacific Coast Avionics 22783 Airport Road NE Aurora, OR 97002 Date: 06/12/03 Tach: 3883.4 Repair Station No. OPXR455L Make Cessna 182Q Reg. #N95720 Removed Arc RT-359A transponder and replaced it with a Garmin GTX 320A transponder, System has been tested as required by FAR 91.413 and		CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVIC	E	Pacific Coast Avionics 22783 Airport Road NE Aurora, OR 97002 Date: 06/12/03 Tach: 3883.4 Repair Station No. OPXR455L Make Cessna 182Q Reg. #N95720 Removed Arc RT-359A transponder and replaced it with a Garmin GTX 320A transponder. System has been tested as required by FAR 91.413 and found to comply with the requirements listed in FAR Part 43 Appendix F.		CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVIC	E	Pacific Coast Avionics 22783 Airport Road NE Aurora, OR 97002 Date: 06/12/03 Tach: 3883.4 Repair Station No. OPXR455L Make Cessna 182Q Reg. #N95720 Removed Arc RT-359A transponder and replaced it with a Garmin GTX 320A transponder. System has been tested as required by FAR 91.413 and found to comply with the requirements listed in FAR Part 43 Appendix F. No changes required to weight and balance data. Details on file under		CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVIC	E	Pacific Coast Avionics 22783 Airport Road NE Aurora, OR 97002 Date: 06/12/03 Tach: 3883.4 Repair Station No. OPXR455L Make Cessna 182Q Reg. #N95720 Removed Arc RT-359A transponder and replaced it with a Garmin GTX 320A transponder. System has been tested as required by FAR 91.413 and found to comply with the requirements listed in FAR Part 43 Appendix F. No changes required to weight and balance data. Details on file under		CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVIC	E	Pacific Coast Avionics 22783 Airport Road NE Aurora, OR 97002 Date: 06/12/03 Tach: 3883.4 Repair Station No. OPXR455L Make Cessna 182Q Reg. #N95720 Removed Arc RT-359A transponder and replaced it with a Garmin GTX 320A transponder. System has been tested as required by FAR 91.413 and found to comply with the requirements listed in FAR Part 43 Appendix F. No changes required to weight and balance data. Details on file under		CERTIFICATE TYPE

DATE	TOTAL			
2003	HOURS	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATUR CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
8/7			VOR CHOCK - INFLIGHT - NEWBORG (UBG) VOR, 185° RADIAL @ ZODY + Z BETWEEN VON'S - SATISFALTERY FOR IFX	mo felly 25 22
1/16			FAFLIGHT VOR CHUCK - NEWBORG (UBG) VOK 210 RADIAL ±2° BOTWERN ±1+ #2 VORS	W 8 26 9797
		V .		/
	TOTAL I	AC I	DESCRIPTION OF THE MOST FERRINGS.	HARMAN STATES
		6		3
		0	MAINTENANCE DECORD	3
DATE		6	MAINTENANCE RECORD	3
DATE 19	S/N:	EL: C	Aurora Aviation 95720 Aurora State Airport DATE: 11/- 982-66608 Aurora, OR 97002 TT:	HORIZED SIGNATURE, 28 NUMBER 8 NUMBER 8 NUMBER

DATE	IN SERVICE			DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED		AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
19	HOURS	10ths		SECOND TOOL OF THE WORK FEIR ORINGED		CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
		S/N: WO No. Inspected cranks, wheel be Installed ELT inspect rail AIRCRA	ed controls and control ends, hinges etcearings. Installed two lines BA8103-1 induceded I/A/W FAR 9 inspection, found of	Aurora Aviation Aurora State Airport 14338 Stenbock Way NE ~ PO Box 127 Aurora, OR 97002 (503) 678-5172 rol systems for proper operation and freedom c. Serviced battery and brakes; inspected tire ro (2) ea P/N LM67048 and LM67010 bearing uction air filter. Replaced LH aileron rod end of 1.207(d). AD's checked thru bi-weekly 2004- k. Next due 12/2005. No other AD's due this PECTED I/A/W AN ANNUAL INSPECTION A	es, wheels and reparts and races in nose with new P/N S1819 24F. C/W AD 87-20 date. I CERTIFY T	cked wheel. 9-3. 0-03R2
0.11		-6		MAINTENANCE RECORD	*	ACTIONN'S BRINK TUNE
DATE 19	TOTAL IN SER			DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED		AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
		REG. MOD S/N: WO N	EL: Cessna 182Q 182-66608 No. 42704	Aurora Aviation Aurora State Airport 14338 Stenbock Way NE ~ PO Box 12 Aurora, OR 97002 (503) 678-5172 and lower. Remove cowl flap control rods; w Reinstalled controls and replaced cowling. H A&P540742617	TT: vorked and pressure	12/15/2004 3928.7
26.1	1-25	-2006	NEU	Log Book BE #3 at T January SHE IA	STAPTE ACH 39	43.9